International Journal of Scientific & Engineering Research, Volume 5, Issue 5, May-2014                                                                                                      728
ISSN 2229-5518
IJSER © 2014
DNA based in silicon (Inchrosil)
Carlos Llopis, Silvia Llopis, Jose Daniel Llopis
Abstract— From Watson-Crick discovered DNA structure; there are lot researches in several fields of science about this topic, in special
biology. Computer science is not an exception, Professor Adleman with his research and experimentation about new computation with

Number (Xn-1 . . . X2X1 X0)  b=Xn-1bn-1+ . . . +X2b2+X1b1+X0 b0
Where Xn-1 . . . X2X1X0 are digits of number and b base used in
codification. For example, next number encoded in Cod-
Inchrosil:  AGAGTGGT4 can convert in decimal:
AGAGTGGT4 =A·47 +G·46 +A·45 +G·44 +T·43 +G·42 +G·41 +T·40 = 0·47 + 1·46
+ 0·45 + 1·44 + 3·43 + 1·42 + 1·41 + 3·40 = 456710
On the other hand, inverse operation from decimal number to
Cod-Inchrosil number is as follows:
Supposing decimal number to be 18910
189 div 4   = 47  minus (189.4) =1  G
47   div 4   = 11  minus (47.4)   =3  T
11   div 4   = 2  minus (11.4)   =3  T
2     div 4   = 2  minus (2.4)     =2  C
Final result - 18910 =CTTG4
Furthermore, with decimal numbers as 873.87510 to convert
DNA codification, Integer part is calculated with method
above, being TGCCG4. Also decimal part is calculated as fol-
lows:
0.875×4=3.5  the integer is 3 so is T.
0.5×4=2   the integer is 2 so is C.
Final number is TGCCG.TC4.
In general, numerical system can represent any integer and
decimal representation, being compatible with other numeri-
cal systems.
Also, this article describes a several arithmetic operation with
numerical quantities (addition, subtraction, multiplication,
division, etc.). In particular about addition operation is gives
the guidelines for the addition of two nucleotides
For example, suggesting two numbers ATCGATA and
TAGCCAA, the addition both number as follow:
 0 Carry
 ATCGATA Number 1 (3660 in decimal)
+ TAGCCAA Number 2 (12704 in decimal)
 TTTTCTA Result (16364 in decimal)
Also other example with carry in addition operation as follow:
  G G G G G Carry
  A T C G A T A Number 1 (3660 in dec-
imal)
 +            A  T C  T T    T C Number 2 (3838 in dec-
imal)
   G T G G A CC
Result (7498 in decimal
or GTGGACC)
Next operation to define is the subtraction, which is known as
an
arithmetic operation opposite to addition. The guidelines to
subtract two nucleotides are defined following Fig 4.
Fig. 2. Correspondence between numerical system and others sys-
tems.
Fig. 3. Guidelines for the addition of two nucleotides
Fig. 4. Guidelines for the substraction of two nucleotides
IJSER
International Journal of Scientific & Engineering Research, Volume 5, Issue 5, May-2014                                                                                                      731
ISSN 2229-5518
IJSER © 2014
Good way to describe the subtraction is by means of one ex-